
Division Tier Team Name Head Coach Name Head Coach Phone Head Coach Email Manager Name Manager Phone Manager Email

11U AAA Bighorns Tyler Baier 306-361-7476 baier26@hotmail.com Harley Good 306-715-0995 harley@goodwen.ca

11U AAA Longhorns Ryan Usher 306-229-2140 ryan.usher@hotmail.ca Erin Weist 306-292-8919 je.weist@sasktel.net

11U AA 2-3 Bomb Squad Adam Engdahl 306-716-4770 engdahladam88@yahoo.ca Andrea Lennox 306-280-8544 andrea.lennox@hotmail.com

11U AA 2-3 Cannons Lee Schaefer 306-201-7282 lee.schaefer@usask.ca Rochelle Loeffelholz 306-270-6963 Rochelleloeffelholz@gmail.com

11U AA 2-3 Cannons Alyssa Mathies 306-270-0207 alysa_n@hotmail.com

11U AA 2-3 Dirtbags Guy Sveinbjornson 306-717-5977 gpsvein@shaw.ca Daryl Smith 306-262-5285 daryl.smith@hotmail.ca

11U AA 4-5 Mud Dawgs Danny Larocque 306-361-9585 danny.larocque@hotmail.com Tracey McDonald 306-717-5872 traceyaranda@hotmail.com

11U AA 4-5 Nukes Kevin MacDonald 306-281-3653 kevin.macdonald@sasktel.net Colette Procyshen 306-280-7146 procyshenjc@gmail.com

11U AA 4-5 Nukes Andie Johnson 306-230-9229

11U AA 4-5 Thunder Grant Scheirich 306-222-8326 grantandnicole@shaw.ca

11U A Lightning Kody Anderson 306-229-8119 KODYANDERSON@YMAIL.COM

11U A Sluggers Blake Ruehlen 306-370-4555 bruehlen@sasktel.net

13U AAA Blue Jays James Fraser 306-220-6285 jfraser@aslpaving.ca Leigh Spencer 306-361-9819 spinnerspencer19@gmail.com

13U AA 2-3 Longhorns Blake  Evans 306-241-6888 blake@tcwest.ca Blake Evans 306-241-6888 blake@tcwest.ca

13U AA 2-3 La Bat Blue Jays Adam Engdahl 306-716-4770 aengdahl@nxe-energy.ca Stephanie Cross 206-280-9738 stephanieadelecool@hotmail.com

13U AA 4-5 Thunder Chad Burkholder 306-570-7556 chad.burkholder@gmail.com Shawna Still 306-262-4018 stillfamily08@hotmail.com

Rob Still 306-262-4013 stillfamily08@hotmail.com

13U AA 4-5 Warriors Dustin McCowan 306-202-6322 d.mccowan@hotmail.com Kevin Pizzey 306-227-5669 s10kevin@hotmail.com

13U A Cannons Krystopher Chutko 306-202-6775 kjchutko@gmail.com Krystopher Chutko 306-202-6775 kjchutko@gmail.com

15U AA 2-3 Dirtbags Bruce Vandenberg 306-371-8457 vandenbergb@sasktel.net Sheldene Matyczuk 306-290-8174 shelsask@gmail.com

15U AA 2-3 River Bandits Jen Salzsauler 306-612-3898 jennstevens21@hotmail.com Lana Rouse 306-280-1597 skene_lana@hotmail.com

15U AA 4-5 Bombers Silas Dain 306-227-1101 sdain@sasktel.net Shelley Lang 306-222-6693 jandslang@shaw.ca

15U AA 4-5 Titans Devin Baxter 306-717-3195 Devinbaxter306@gmail.com Cara Watkins 306-291-9854 cd.watkins@live.ca

15U A Chaos Chris Tucker 306-381-3841 chris.tucker306@gmail.com Chris Tucker 306-381-3841 chris.tucker306@gmail.com

15U A Crush Jodie Robulak 306-260-0923 jrobulak@gmail.com

18U AA SPBL Blue Jays Vince Shivak 306-381-3376 vinceshivak@gmail.com

18U AA Bombers Dean Brockman 306-270-3360 dean021@sasktel.net

18U AA Slow Trains Craig Stevenson 639-317-8498 stevensonfc@gmail.com

18U AA Rangers Garth Wruck 306-230-9577 gw_wruck@hotmail.com

Jr Rally M/W Avengers Chris Wellar 306-460-4905 chriswellar@gmail.com

Jr Rally M/W Batmen Dustin  Been 306-291-5650 dustin_been@hotmail.com

Jr Rally M/W Chaos Kris  Barnes 306-713-2638 kerbarnes@hotmail.com

Jr Rally M/W Chargers Ryan Usher 306-229-2140 ryan.usher@hotmail.ca

Jr Rally M/W Dynamite David Fernquist 306-227-0003 dcfernquist@gmail.com

Jr Rally M/W Giants Jeff  Cliff 306-230-1237 jeff007cliff@gmail.com

Jr Rally M/W Rockies Ryan Magnus 306-381-6247 Ryan.magnus03@gmail.com

Jr Rally T/Th Thunder Trish Marsh 306-291-1226 drabykt@gmail.com

Jr Rally T/Th Bandits Jamie  Coates 306-533-7204 jrcoates19@gmail.com

Jr Rally T/Th Storm Denton McGregor 306-280-5582 Denton.McGregor@fcc-fac.ca

Jr Rally T/Th Pride Brendan  Pikaluk 306-230-5522 b.pikaluk@gmail.com

Jr Rally T/Th Lightning Riley  Woodman 306-381-7556 Woodman.riley@gmail.com

Jr Rally T/Th Homers Grant  Michelson 306-946-9680 michelsongc@gmail.com

Jr Rally T/Th Fury Dennis Orellana 306-203-2279 dennisaorellana@gmail.com

Sr Rally Adv Nukes Kenneth Lozinsky 306-227-3198 Klozinsky@sasktel.net

Sr Rally Adv Bucks Jeff Nelson 639-317-4593 jeff.nelson@graham.ca

Sr Rally Adv Smash Corey Weibe 306-280-5052 CSWIEBE80@SHAW.CA

Sr Rally M/W Dirt Devils Scott Trainor 306-222-9779 scott@scott-trainor.com



Sr Rally M/W Naturals Shaun O'Grady 306-230-6999 shauno@choicesupply.ca

Sr Rally M/W Magic Ryan Olde 306-227-2789 ryan.olde@gmail.com

Sr Rally M/W Homers Darwin Redlick 306-370-2929 dredlick@shaw.ca

Sr Rally M/W Clippers Marc Lepage 306-229-0898 mjalepage@gmail.com

Sr Rally M/W Crushers Cullen Wilhelm 306-270-2154 cullenjwilhelm@gmail.com

Sr Rally M/W Full Counts Tyler Russel 306-230-3589 tylercr28@gmail.com

Sr Rally T/Th Sluggers Ryan Busa 306-491-9233 ryan_busa@yahoo.com

Sr Rally T/Th Blast Colin Johnson 306-202-6054 colin82johnson@gmail.com

Sr Rally T/Th Lightning Michael Lis 613-552-6804 michael.lis.23a@gmail.com

Sr Rally T/Th Wild Brent Bobick 306-250-1649 brentbobick@gmail.com

Sr Rally T/Th Force James Lacey 306-221-8774 jillandjames@sasktel.net

Sr Rally T/Th Slams Patrick Bergermann 306-227-3894 patrick.bergermann@gmail.com


